

# The American Legion Department of Illinois TERRY L. WOODBURN

### AMERICAN LEGION RIDER OF THE YEAR AWARD

(Nomination Guidelines)

The Terry L. Woodburn American Legion Rider of the Year Award is to be considered an honor of high distinction who will be recognized for significant public service contributions made at the local, state or national level.

- The nominee must be a member of an Illinois American Legion Post and ALR Chapter in Illinois.
- Nominees are those who have gone far above and beyond the call of duty for the American Illinois Legion Riders organization with their dedication, drive and determination in helping to make the American Illinois Legion Riders prosper and grow.
- Only those people who have met these criteria should be nominated for this award.
- Nominations will be evaluated on the scope and impact of a nominee's achievements and the extent to which his/her efforts benefit and provide inspiration to the American Legion and other Veterans.
- A letter and Terry L. Woodburn American Legion Rider of the Year Award nominee form outlining the qualifications and accomplishments of the nominee must be post marked by March 31st.
- Nominations will be reviewed by the Department of Illinois Legion Riders Committee and the recipients will be ultimately chosen by the Department of Illinois Legion Riders Committee.
- The Award winner will be required to attend the Department of Illinois Convention where the winner will be recognized for their accomplishments and receive the Terry L. Woodburn American Legion Rider of the Year Award.

#### Send all nominations to:

The American Legion Department of Illinois *Attn: Marty Conatser, TLW–ALR of the Year Award* 2720 E. Lincoln St. Bloomington, IL 61704

Faxed nominations will be accepted if received by March 31st Fax # (309) 663-0361



Terry L. Woodburn

AKA: Shooter

# TERRY L. WOODBURN AMERICAN LEGION RIDER OF THE YEAR AWARD NOMINEE FORM

Please read the Nomination Guidelines prior to completing this form. Please attach a written summary of the nominee's achievements following the guidelines.

Nominee		
	Member ID#	
Home Address		
	Email	
Nominator's Name		
Address		
	Email	
true. If selected as a "Terry I	idelines and attest that the above information is accurate and. Woodburn American Legion Rider of the Year" I agree to nominee to receive the award.	
Signature of Nominator	Date	

## SEND COMPLETED FORM TO:

The American Legion Department of Illinois Attn: Terry L. Woodburn– American Legion Rider of the Year Award 2720 E. Lincoln St. Bloomington, IL 61704 Fax – (309) 663-0361

Deadline is March 31st